Illinois law.
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Section 490.320  Conformance to Local Ordinances 

Before approval, each initial license application and each license application for a change of location shall be accompanied by or followed within 90 days by a letter from the blood bank owner indicating that the blood bank has been inspected and approved by local authorities to ensure that the blood bank meets applicable building safety and plumbing codes, fire codes, ordinances, or by-laws.  If there are no local codes, ordinances or by-laws relating to plumbing, the owner shall submit documentation that the blood bank premise has been inspected and approved by a State license plumber within the last year. 
